
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2175
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2012
WELFARE SCHEMES FOR MINORITIES 
Nishad Capt.(Retd.) Jainarayan Prasad;Ram Shri Purnmasi

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received a number of schemes of the various State Governments pertaining to welfare of
minorities during the last three years and the current year; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; 

(c) the number of schemes approved an implemented, rejected and pending for approval out of them; 

(d) the time by which the pending schemes are likely to be cleared by the Union Government; and 

(e) the names of Non-Governmental Organizations to whom the financial assistance has been provided for the implementation of
these schemes during the said period, Scheme and State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI NINONG ERING) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) to (e): Do not arise in view of (a) above. 
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